Exhibit A (Scope of Work) of the Agreement is amended to include the attached "Exhibit 
A-Addendum 1". 

2. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended as follows: 

Compensation. 

A. The total compensation to be paid to Consultant for the Work in Exhibit A, including all 
services and expenses, shall not exceed two hundred, eighty five thousand dollars 
($285,000) three hundred, twenty-three thousand, four hundred, ninety-two dollars 
($323,492.00), amending as shown on Exhibit B, which shall be full compensation for the 
Exhibit A Work. Consultant shall invoice the City monthly on the basis of the portion of 
the Work completed each month by the Consultant and sub-consultants. 

All other terms and conditions remain as provided in the original Agreement.